

_____ moved to amend as follows:

1 In line 135314, delete "\$46,633,500" and insert
2 "\$46,733,500"

3 In line 135320, delete "\$232,113,020" and insert
4 "\$232,213,020"

5 In line 135330, delete "\$323,331,793" and insert
6 "\$323,431,793"

7 In line 135440, after the comma, insert "\$100,000 shall be
8 used to support the Grand River Park construction project in the
9 Village of Grand River,"

10 The motion was _____ agreed to.

11 SYNOPSIS

12 **Department of Natural Resources**

13 **Section 610.34**

14 Amends S.B. 310 of the 131st General Assembly to increase
15 capital appropriations under Parks and Recreation Improvement
16 Fund (Fund 7035) capital appropriation item C725E2, Local Parks
17 Projects, by \$100,000, from \$46.6 million to \$46.7 million for
18 the FY 2017-FY 2018 capital biennium.

19 Requires the Department of Natural Resources to use the
20 increased amount to support the Grand River Park construction
21 project in the Village of Grand River.